The units in the MKx product series are used
in SKF MonoFlex single-line systems and in-
clude a pre-installed pressure regulating
valve and pressure relief valve.
The units in the MKx product series can
be supplied with an optional pressure gauge
for visual monitoring of pressure changes in
the main line. Electrical pressure monitoring

2) If control E is selected, electrical connection 1 must be selected.
For description of control units, see page 16–17.
Order example
MKF1-11AC10000+924
• Gear pump unit for fluid grease
• Delivery rate 0.1 l/min
• 1st generation
• 2 liter plastic reservoir
• No control, with terminal strip
• NC fill level switch,
NO pressure switch
• With pressure gauge
• 2 cable fittings
• Voltage 24 V DC
Electrical connection
Control
A,
B
A, B
C,
D
E
Monitoring X A B C C C
Electrical connection
0 = 2 cable fittings – • • • • –
1 = 1 cable fitting;
1 rectangular
connector
– • • • • •
2 = 1 circular connector
M12×1; 1 rectan-
gular connector
4)
– • • • – –
3 = 1 sealing plug;
1 cable fitting
• – – – – –
4 = 1 sealing plug;
1 rectangular
connector
• – – – – –
4) Only for design without control.
Pressure gauge
0 = without pressure gauge
1 = with pressure gauge
9
P
U
B
 L
S
/P
2
 1
2
1
3
3
 E
N
 ·
 1
-
1
2
0
3
-
E
N
SKF MonoFlex gear pump unit
Diagram of the various combination options for the MKL product series
Unit with 3 liter

a
te
Bestellbeispiel
MKL2-12FC11000+428
• Gear pump unit for oil+air
• Delivery rate 0.2 l/min
• 1st generation
• 3 liter plastic reservoir
• With control
• NC fill level switch,
NO pressure switch
• With pressure gauge
• 1 cable fitting;
1 rectangular connector
• Voltage 230 V AC
Delivery rate
1 = 0.1 l/min • • –
2 = 0.2 l/min • • •
5 = 0.5 l/min • • •
Lubricant reservoir, control, monitoring,
pressure gauge, electrical connection
Lubricant reservoir 2 3 4
3
 li
te
rs
,
p
la
st
ic
3
 li
te
rs
,
m
e
ta
l
6
 li
te
rs
,
p
la
st
ic
F = control unit IG54-20-S4-I1)
C = monitoring with fill level switch (NC contact)
 and pressure switch 20 bar (NO contact)
Pressure gauge
0 = without pressure gauge
1 = with pressure gauge
Electrical connection
1 = 1 cable fitting; 1 rectangular connector
1) For description of the control unit, see page 17.
11